

21 WP-35363-2025

**MOHANA EXPORTS AND IMPORTS
Vs
THE UNION OF INDIA & others**

Present: Ms. Mallavolu Nikitha, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. P.Badrinath, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 6.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 6 prays for last opportunity, for filing counter.

May do so within three weeks prior to the date fixed.

Reply thereto, if any, may also be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 19.06.2026, for hearing.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026
Ksj